PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dwayne T. Friesen	06/18/2003
David K. Lyon	06/13/2003
Douglas A. Lorenz	06/13/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bend Research, Inc.
Street Address:	64550 Research Road
City:	Bend
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97701

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7897175

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5035955301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-595-5300

Email: deborah.martin@klarquist.com

Lisa M. Caldwell, Klarquist Sparkman LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 121 SW Salmon Street

Address Line 2: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600 Portland, OREGON 97204-2988 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8191-91767-01 PC25108
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa M. Caldwell
Signature:	/Lisa M. Caldwell/
Signature:	/Lisa M. Caldwell/

PATENT

Date:	09/11/2013		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment Friesen, Lyon & Lorenz to BRI#page1.tif source=Assignment Friesen, Lyon & Lorenz to BRI#page2.tif			

PATENT REEL: 031182 FRAME: 0296

Joint Inventors To Bend Provisional

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Dwayne T. Friesen, David K. Lyon and Douglas A. Lorenz of 60779 Currant Way, Bend, OR 97702, 20448 Klahani Drive, Bend, OR 97702 and 61332 SE King Jehu Way, Bend, OR 97702, respectively, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Bend Research, Inc., an Oregon corporation, whose primary address is 64550 Research Road, Bend, Oregon, our entire right, title and interest in and to our provisional patent application of the United States of America, having a U. S. filing date of December 20, 2002, having PFIZER INC. Docket No. PC25108, having U. S. provisional application number 60/435,345, and entitled Dosage Forms Comprising a CETP Inhibitor and an HMG-CoA Reductase Inhibitor; and our entire right, title and interest, in the United States of America and all foreign countries, in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said provisional patent application, and any letters patent to be issued therefore in the United States or any foreign country and any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues, reexaminations, or extensions that may be made or granted thereon;

and we agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said Bend Research, Inc. and its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said invention, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world.

Signed	and	witnessed	this	1841 day	of	June,	2003,	at
wocl	<u>Q</u>	OK.	***************************************	······································		M.		
						Dwayne T. I	⁻riesen	

In the presence of:

Hnn C Malkin (Typed or Printed Name of Witness

> PATENT REEL: 031182 FRAME: 0297

Patent Application Docket No. PC25108

Signed and witnessed this		of	T	2003,	at
		<u> </u>	wil Kuljon		
			Dav	id K. Lyon	
In the presence of:					
Am (. Well					
Ann C. Malkin	NORTH OF				
(Typed or Printed Name of Witness)					
Signed and witnessed this	<u>13</u> †	of	June	2003,	at
	ζ.	Day	as s	ley	6° -
			Douglas	A. Lore	
In the presence of:					
Am c wall					
Ann c Malkin					

PATENT REEL: 031182 FRAME: 0298

RECORDED: 09/11/2013

(Typed or Printed Name of Witness)